
 
October 20, 2023 

Provider Memorandum 
Pregnancy and Delivery Notification Requirements 

Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) is reminding providers—particularly PCPs and OB-GYNs—about 
pregnancy and delivery reporting requirements. 

Pregnancy Notification 

• Providers can use this Pregnancy Notification Form located at MolinaHealthcare.com. You can fill 
out the form online or download to fill in by hand. Instructions are within the form. 

Delivery Notification Requirements 

• Within three (3) days of admission, provide notification of delivery. 

• Notification should include date of admit, date of delivery, type of delivery, sex of baby, and the 
nursery type; Molina will return an approval for inpatient stay up to the federal mandate. 

• If member stays past the federal mandate, concurrent review with clinical submission is required. 
• If a member is admitted on an OB unit but is not admitted because she is in labor/delivering, then 

the provider should send Molina notification within two (2) business days of admission. 

• If the member did not deliver, please notify Molina to update the authorization from OB delivery to 
Inpatient. 

Infants Admitted to a NICU or Special Care Nursery 
• Notification of transfer is required within 24 hours if baby is admitted to NICU. Molina has 

partnered with ProgenyHealth for Care Management and Utilization Management. Please 
reference this provider memo about the ProgenyHealth NICU notification process. 

Provider Tools 

• Pregnancy Notification form located on the Frequently Used Forms page at MolinaHealthcare.com. 

• Quality Incentive Program for prenatal and postpartum care. 

Questions? 

We’re here to help. Contact your dedicated Provider Relations Manager or email the Provider Network 
Management team at MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com. For help identifying your 
dedicated Provider Relations Manager, visit Molina’s Service Area page at MolinaHealthcare.com. 

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/members/il/en-us/Medicaid/pregnancy-notification-form.pdf
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/il/2022-Provider-Memos/Provider_Memo_ProgenyHealth_10-1-2022_Reminder_Final508.pdf
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/members/il/en-us/Medicaid/pregnancy-notification-form.pdf
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/forms/fuf.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/il/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/il/P4P-Incentive-Program-Info-Sheets/MHIL_2023_Provider_Incentive_Healthy_Pregnancy_Final508.pdf
mailto:MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/servicearea.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/il/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx
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Provider Portal Alert 

Providers no longer have direct access to Molina’s Legacy Provider Portal. Ensure that you and your staff 
have access to streamlined claims management, authorizations, eligibility/benefit verification, and more. 
Get started with Availity Essentials Provider Portal today! Click here. 

Get Critical Updates 

Receive news and updates about Molina services and plan requirements delivered straight to your inbox! 
Click here to receive Molina’s provider updates. 

Note: Molina’s website and documents are best viewed in Google Chrome or Microsoft Edge. 

https://www.availity.com/molinahealthcare
https://molinahealthcare.activehosted.com/f/1
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